a confirmed redevelopment acquisition but was similar in building and land area as well as being a 2019 

transaction - Call $50.00 per square foot. $50.00 psf x 61,828 square feet = $3,091,400 – Call $3,100,000. 

Indicated Value via the Direct Sales Approach  

Three Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

$3,100,000.00 

INCOME CAPITALIZATION APPROACH 

The Income Capitalization Approach to Value consists of methods, techniques, and mathematical 

procedures that an appraiser uses to analyze a property’s capacity to generate benefits (i.e. usually the 

monetary benefits of income and reversion) and convert these benefits into an indication of present value.